This will be formalized through an administrative process, after 

which the Coordination of Social Dialogue and Promotion of Decent Work will send it for 

legal consultancy to finalize the agreement, which includes commitments such as 

compensation for moral damages, at a minimum of R$25,000.00 (twenty-five thousand 

reais), with an additional R$2,500.00 (two thousand five hundred reais) for each year the 

worker was subjected to conditions of forced labor. 

Employers who reach such agreements will be removed from the registry but will 

remain on a list of employers who have signed the Conduct Adjustment Term (TAC) for two